# STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

# One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

#### MONDAY, January 30, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

## **PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS**

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Swearingen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 2**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 11**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 12**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 16**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Bodden added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 19**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 23**.

State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau

January 30, 2023

The Honorable, the Legislature:

The following rules have been published in the January 30, 2023 Wisconsin Administrative Register No. 805:

Sincerely, JILL KAUFFMAN Senior Legislative Editor

### **ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE**

#### State of Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction

January 30, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to s. 15.377(8), Wis. Stats., enclosed please find a list of nominees to the Professional Standards Council for Teachers. These individuals were selected based upon organizational recommendations as prescribed in statute. Your confirmation of the appointees is requested.

Sincerely, DR JILL UNDERLY State Superintendent

LEAH BRAUNSCHWEIG, of La Crosse, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

SYDNEY BUENO, of Stevens Point, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

TRISHA DETERT, of Merrill, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 9, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

ERIC DIMMITT, of Milwaukee, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

MARGARET ERLER, of Stevens Point, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

BARBARA HERZOG, of Oshkosh, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

KABBY HONG, of Madison, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

JULIE HORVATH, of Beloit, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

BENJAMIN HUBING, of Shorewood, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

CURTIS KADOW, of New Berlin, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

MONICA LOPEZ, of Milwaukee, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

ANTOINETTE MEANS, of Milwaukee, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.

SARAHI MONTERREY, of Waukesha, as a Member on the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending December 1, 2025.

Read and referred to the committee on Education.